TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM673158

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Casino Vicksburg, LLC		09/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Foundation Gaming & Entertainment, LLC		
Street Address:	2310 19th Street		
City:	Gulfport		
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI		
Postal Code:	39501		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSISSIPPI		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3396397	DIAMONDJACKS REWARDS CLUB
Registration Number:	3756230	JACKPLAY
Registration Number:	3396276	DIAMONDJACKS CASINO
Registration Number:	5402155	MY EDGE
Registration Number:	5877732	WV WATERVIEW CASINO & HOTEL
Serial Number:	90876498	WATERVIEW CASINO & HOTEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5045856907

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 504-566-8607

Email: trademarks@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin W. Janke Address Line 1: 201 St. Charles Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: New Orleans, LOUISIANA 70170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2919750-19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin W. Janke
SIGNATURE:	/s/ /Benjamin W. Janke/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007416 FRAME: 0263

900642120

DATE SIGNED: 09/08/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark and Goodwill Assignment Casino Vicksburg LLC to FGE LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark and Goodwill Assignment Casino Vicksburg LLC to FGE LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007416 FRAME: 0264**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Casino Vicksburg, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 2310 19th Street, Gulfport, Mississippi 39501 ("Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trade names (whether registered, applied for, or used under common law) listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, **Foundation Gaming & Entertainment**, **LLC**, a Mississippi limited liability company having its principal place of place of business at 2310 19th Street, Gulfport, Mississippi 39501 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks for the purpose of providing products and/or services under the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor, for itself and its successors and assigns does hereby transfer, assign and set over unto Assignee, its successors, transferees and assigns, all of her present and future right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated with such Trademarks and all rights and proceeds associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on this 2nd day of September, 2021.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Casino Vicksburg, LLC

By:

Les McMackin

Chief Operations & Marketing Officer I hereby attest that I am fully authorized to execute this Agreement on behalf of Casino Vicksburg, LLC Les McMackin

Chief Operations & Marketing Officer I hereby attest that I am fully authorized to execute this Agreement on behalf of Foundation Gaming & Entertainment, LLC

Foundation Gaming & Entertainment, LLC

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
DIAMONDJACKS REWARDS CLUB	78/928,584	3,396,397
JACKPLAY	78/928,597	3,756,230
DIAMONDJACKS CASINO	78/855,973	3,396,276
MY EDGE	86/878,362	5,402,155
WV WATERVIEW CASINO & HOTEL	88/086,590	5,877,732
(Color Design)		
WATERVIEW CASINO & HOTEL	90/876,498	N/A

4823-6628-4790v1 2919750-000019 08/16/2021

RECORDED: 09/08/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007416 FRAME: 0266